STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Maple Grove Manitowoc County

The Town Board of the Town of Maple Grove, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of a Special Town Board Meeting of the Town Board for Tuesday, November 14, 2023, at 7:30 p.m. at the Maple Grove Town Hall, 8432 County Road W, Reedsville, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requisite news media.

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Agenda presentation
- 3. Verification of public notice
- 4. Consider Resolution 2023-3 to endorse Town Board Resolution 2023-1 to exceed the Town tax levy for 2023 that will exceed the amount allowed by the State levy limit
- 5. Consider Resolution 2023-4 to endorse the Towns Boards Resolution 2023-1 to adopt the Town tax levy for 2023 (collected in 2024)
- 6. Consider Resolution 2023-5 to endorse Town Board Resolution 2023-2 to combine the Appointed Town Clerk and Town Treasurer position to an appointed Clerk-Treasurer position.
- 7. Appoint new Town Clerk-Treasurer
- 8. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted on October 24, 2023 on the Town's website at www.townofmaplegrovewi.com and at Maple Grove Town Hall, 8432 County Road W

Mary Jo Krahn Town Clerk